

Hall of the House of Representatives
89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2018

TO PROVIDE FOR CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECKS OF CANDIDATES BEFORE ELECTIONS; AND
TO ALLOW CANDIDATES TO PROVIDE THEIR BACKGROUND CHECKS.

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 2018

Amend House Bill No. 2018 as engrossed, H3/25/13 (version: 03/25/2013 12:02:26 PM):

Page 1, delete lines 35 and 36

AND

Page 2, delete lines 1 through 3

AND

Page 2, line 4, delete "~~(2)~~(3)" and substitute "(2)"

AND

Page 2, line 7, delete "~~(3)~~(4)" and substitute "(3)"

AND

Page 2, line 10, delete "~~(4)~~(5)" and substitute "(4)"

AND

Page 2, line 14, delete "~~(5)~~(6)" and substitute "(5)"

AND

Page 2, line 18, delete "~~(6)~~(A)~~(7)~~(A)" and substitute "(6)(A)"

AND

Page 2, line 28, delete "~~(7)~~(8)" and substitute "(7)"

AND



Page 2, line 32, delete "~~(8)~~(9)" and substitute "(8)"

AND

Page 2, line 36, delete "~~(9)~~(10)" and substitute "(9)"

AND

Page 3, line 2, delete "~~(10)~~~~(A)~~(11)(A)" and substitute "(10)(A)"

AND

Page 3, line 13, delete "~~(11)~~(12)" and substitute "(11)"

AND

Page 3, line 16, delete "~~(12)~~(13)" and substitute "(12)"

AND

Page 3, line 20, delete "~~(13)~~~~(A)~~(14)(A)" and substitute "(13)(A)"

AND

Page 3, line 31, delete "~~(14)~~(15)" and substitute "(14)"

AND

Page 3, line 34, delete "(16)(A)" and substitute "(15)(A)"

AND

Page 4, line 3, delete "(17)" and substitute "(16)"

AND

Page 4, line 5, delete "(18)" and substitute "(17)"

AND

Page 4, line 8, delete "(19)(A)" and substitute "(18)(A)"

AND

Page 4, line 17, delete "(20)" and substitute "(19)"

AND

Page 4, line 21, delete "(21)" and substitute "(20)"

AND

Page 4, line 22, delete "processing;" and substitute "processing."

AND

Page 4, delete lines 23 through 25

AND

Page 4, delete lines 30 and 31 and substitute the following:

"(c)(1) Upon written authorization by the candidate, the criminal history information of a candidate shall be made available to a chair or the designee of the chair of the state or county committee of the political party with which the candidate is filing and which is requesting the criminal history of:"

AND

Page 4, line 32, delete "official;" and substitute "official; or"

AND

Page 4, line 36, delete "issue; or" and substitute "issue."

AND

Page 5, delete line 1

AND

Page 5, line 27, delete "official," and substitute "official or"

AND

Page 5, line 28, delete ", or an agency director"

AND

Page 5, line 31, delete "official," and substitute "official or"

AND

Page 5, line 32, delete ", or an agency director"

AND

Page 6, delete lines 9 through 11

The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative Bell
JAW/JAW - 04-10-2013 16:31:49
JAW342

Chief Clerk